



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11656/2024 & C.M.Nos.48409-48410/2024**

KAMALJIT SINGH PAHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jagjeet Singh, Advocate.

versus

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Rachita Garg with Ms.Preeti,
Advocates for R-1, 3 & 4.

Ms.Shobhana Takiar with Mr.Kuljeet
Singh, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

23.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that inadvertently, the intervention application filed before the learned Single Judge has not been annexed with the present writ petition.
2. Let the same be filed at least a week prior to the next date of hearing.
3. List on 23rd September, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 23, 2024

KA