



\$~A-1

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11656/2024 & CM APPLs.48409-48410/2024

KAMALJIT SINGH PAHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Bharat Bhushan Bhatia, Advocate
with Mr.Yash Rajput, Advocate.

versus

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Rachita Garg, Advocate with
Mr.Agam Rajput and Ms.Preeti,
Advocates for R-1, R-3 and R-4.
Ms.Shobhana Takiar, Advocate with
Mr.Kuljeet Singh, Advocate for R-2.
Mr.Rajiv Vig, Advocate with
Mr.Reeti Vig, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

16.10.2024

%

List on 4th December, 2024.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2024

TS