



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11656/2024 & CM APPL. 48409/2024 & CM APPL.
48410/2024

KAMALJIT SINGH PAHWAPetitioner

Through: None

versus

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Mr.
Mayank Bamniyal, Advocates for R-
2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER
21.01.2025

%

No one appeared on behalf of the petitioner either to take passover or
an adjournment when the matter was called.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

List on 2nd April, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JANUARY 21, 2025

gs/st

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)