



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11656/2024 & CM APPLs. 48409/2024 & 48410/2024**
KAMALJIT SINGH PAHWAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Bhatia, Adv.

versus

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Rachita Garg & Mr. Agam Rajpur,
Adv. for R-1 & 3

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **02.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Bhatia, Id. Counsel for the Petitioner appears virtually. Mr. Bhatia, Id. Counsel is not audible to the Court.
3. List on 29th July, 2025. Id. Counsel is requested to appear physically for making submissions.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 2, 2025

Rahul/Ar.