



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 11656/2024 & CM APPL. 48409/2024, CM APPL.  
48410/2024

KAMALJIT SINGH PAHWA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Bhusan Bhatia, Advocate  
(*through VC*)

versus

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Advocate with Mr.  
Agam Rajput, Advocates for R-1 &  
R-3.

Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate with  
Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Mr. Shivam  
Takiar and Mr. Prateek Dhir,  
Advocates.

Mr. Rajiv Vig, Advocate for R-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**11.09.2025**

%

1. The audio quality at the end of counsel for petitioner is very poor.
2. That being so, list on 13<sup>th</sup> November 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/RK**