



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11656/2024 & CM APPL. 48409/2024, CM APPL. 48410/2024**
KAMALJIT SINGH PAHWAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Bhushan Bhatia, Advocate.

versus

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing Counsel for DDA with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr. Prateek Dhir and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs. for DDA.
Ms. Rachita and Ms. Varsha, Advocates for R-1,3,4.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER
20.02.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh is participating as a speaker in one of the sessions in 'AI Impact Summit 2026'.
3. List on 27th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/MR