



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11656/2024 & CM APPL. 48409/2024, CM APPL. 48410/2024**

KAMALJIT SINGH PAHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Bhushan Bhatia & Ms. Tannu, Advs.

versus

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs. for DCHFC
Ms. Rachita Garg, Adv. for the GNCTD.
Mr. Rajiv Vig, Advocate for R-5 Society
Mr. Sagar Khanna, Section Officer, RCS.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on official visit to Ahmedabad to participate in the '*IP BRICS Calendar 2026 –The Exchange Symposium: Sharing Best Practices in ICT-Enabled Fintech Innovation*'.
3. List on 23rd July, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 27, 2026

Rahul