



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11656/2024**

KAMALJIT SINGH PAHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Bhushan Bhatia, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takia, Adv. for
DCHFC

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER
17.07.2026

%

1. **For Referral to the Special Mediation Drive – Mediation ‘For the Nation 2.0’.**
2. Learned counsel for petitioner submits there is no chance of amicable settlement between the parties in the present case.
3. List before the Hon’ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed.

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 17, 2026/nk