



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11656/2024 & CM APPLs.48409-410/2024**

KAMALJIT SINGH PAHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bharat Bhushan Bhatia and Mr.
Rishi Raj Gautam, Advs.

versus

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Shobhana Takiar & Mr Kuljeet
Singh, Advs.
Ms. Rachita Garg, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **23.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 4:35 PM. No time left.
3. List on 12th October, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 23, 2026/dk